# Summary of Bids Imperial County Department of Public Works Wiest Lake Boat Launching Facility Project Bid Opening Date: March 14, 2025 Time: 2:30 P.M. Prepared by: Ivan A. Negrete Revised by:

Mail biological developmination memory fielding conductors gap, marging hord, tools, inc. Los point of fielding developmination of points of the second se	BID ITEM	Revised by: <b>/ LIST</b>				BIDDER RVICES	2ND BIDDER A & N Quality Builders, Inc		3RD BIDDER HSCC, Inc.		4TH BIDDER Rove Engineering, Inc.		5TH BIDDER D. J. Miller, Inc.*	
1  No.4.2 with the imposes beline. contractor sq. restree. book book book book book book book boo		ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1  No. 1  No. 1  No. 2  No. 20  No. 20 <td< td=""><td></td><td>Mobilization/Demobilization, temporary facilities, construction sign, insurance, bonds, taxes,</td><td></td><td>1</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>\$ 219,640.00</td></td<>		Mobilization/Demobilization, temporary facilities, construction sign, insurance, bonds, taxes,		1										\$ 219,640.00
Image: Second protocol induction framework induced protocol induced	2	Saw Cut Existing AC Pavement	LF	760						\$ 5,016.60			\$ 15.00	
Concrete on the control later input Members on Pointing Control.    Control on Account Account on Account Accoun	3	Remove and Dispose Existing AC Pavement from Existing Parking Lot Area	SY	4200	\$ 40.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 5.81	\$ 24,391.00	\$ 6.655	\$ 27,951.00			\$ 15.75	\$ 66,150.00
Image    Image <th< td=""><td></td><td></td><td>EA</td><td>3</td><td>\$ 2,000.00</td><td>\$ 6,000.00</td><td>\$ 6,325.00</td><td>\$ 18,975.00</td><td>\$ 6,600.00</td><td>\$ 19,800.00</td><td></td><td>\$ 1,600.00</td><td>\$ 4,800.00</td></th<>			EA	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 19,800.00			\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00
Bit Market of Lange and Lange Cancers Sciences and Lange Cancer Returning Market and Lange Market Sciences And Lange Market Sciences Market Ma	5	Saw Cut Existing Concrete	SE	1	\$ 3,000,00	\$ 3,000,00	\$ 7,575,00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 7 150 00	\$ 7 150 00			\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
Rence and Depose Entroming Concess Eleventh Instanting Relate and Underloging material    1s    1 <th< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>1450</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>\$ 6.00</td><td>\$ 8,700.00</td></th<>				1450									\$ 6.00	\$ 8,700.00
Constant to Provide Lead Autement and Testing for the Removal and Disposed of the 241    Col    Col<		Remove and Dispose Existing Concrete Sidewalk Including Rebar and Underlaying material										\$ 6,000.00		
Contraduction Provoke Lack Automent and Texting for the Removal and Disposal of the 241    Los 1    Los 2000    Sources    Los 2000	8	Remove and Dispose Existing 24ft by 80ft Shade Structure Including Posts and Foundation		1								\$ 23,040.00	\$ 23,040.00	
10  Qel Strakde Strukture  1.1  1 </td <td>9</td> <td>Remove and Dispose Existing 24ft by 140ft Shade Structure Including Posts and Foundation</td> <td></td> <td>1</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>\$ 45,360.00</td> <td></td>	9	Remove and Dispose Existing 24ft by 140ft Shade Structure Including Posts and Foundation		1								\$ 45,360.00		
11  Renore Existing AC Dite and Underlying Material  Li  4.1  5  5.000  5  2.00000  5  2.0000 </td <td></td> <td>\$ 28,800.00</td> <td>\$ 28,800.00</td>												\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	
12  13  14  \$ 20000  \$ 3,0000  \$ 3,0000  \$ 3,0000  \$ 2,0000  \$ 1,0000  \$ 1,0000  \$ 1,0000  \$ 1,0000  \$ 1,0000  \$ 1,0000  \$ 1,0000  \$ 1,0000  \$ 1,0000  \$ 1,0000  \$ 1,00000  \$ 1,00000  \$ 1,00000  \$ 1,00000  \$ 1,00000  \$ 1,00000  \$ 1,00000  \$ 1,00000  \$ 1,00000  \$ 1,00000  \$ 1,0000	11	Remove Existing AC Dike and Underlying Material	LF	415	\$ 50.00		\$ 31.04	\$ 12,880.00		\$ 12,782.00			\$ 15.00	\$ 6,225.00
11  Purthal and Install New ADA Access Ramps Including Tuncated Domes  15  1  5  7,000  8  2,7,400  8  2,7,400  8  2,7,400  8  0,000  8 0		Construction Area Signs		1									\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11  Instal P C. S. Sidewalk per County Detail (Including sand and subgrade preparation)  13		Furnish and Install New ADA Access Ramps Including Truncated Domes		1									\$ 25,000.00	
10  Intal 3-inch AC Parement (d0 500 SF)  TON  700  700  700  8  30000  8  207000  8  20200  8  156,1000  8  20000  8  20200  8  156,1000  8  20000  8  20200  8  224420  8  224450  8  224500  8  232000  8  2320000  8  23200000  8  2300000  8  24000000  8  44000000  8  44000000  8  44000000  8  44000000  8  44000000  8  4400000000000000000000000000000000000		Install P.C.C. Sidewalk per County Detail (Including sand and subgrade preparation)		1995									\$ 23.00	\$ 45,885.00
11  Install 9-Inch of Class II Base at Parking Area  CY  105  5  10000  5  242.82  5  25.475.00  5  24.495  5  25.717.75  5  35.0000  5  72000  5  72000  5  72000  5  72000  5  72000  5  72000  5  72000  5  72000  5  72000  5  72000  5  72000  5  72000  5  72000  5  72000  5  72000  5  720000  5  933200  5  116.6600  5  1170000  5  300000  5  933200  5  116.6600  5  1200000  5  930000  5  933200  5  116.6600  5  100000  5  930000  5  930000  5  930000  5  1000000  5  1000000  5  930000  5  1000000  5  1000000  5  1000000  5  900000  5  900000  5  900000  5  900000  5  900000  5  900000  5  9000		Install 3-inch AC Pavement (40,500 SF)											\$ 160.00	
17  CY  60  \$  12000  \$  77200.00		Install 9-inch of Class II Base at Parking Area											\$ 150.00	\$ 15,750.00
Humits and Install New Parking Lott LED Lights, Light Pole, Including Foundation, Pull Box    EA    2    \$    10.000.00    \$    9.332.00    \$    18.664.00    \$    34.000.00      19    Install Free Standing Concrete Curb    LF    300    \$    1000.00    \$    9.000.00    \$    9.000.00    \$    9.000.00    \$    9.000.00    \$    9.000.00    \$    9.000.00    \$    9.000.00    \$    9.000.00    \$    9.000.00    \$    9.000.00    \$    9.000.00    \$    9.000.00    \$    1.000.00    \$    9.000.00    \$    1.000.00 <td>17</td> <td>Excavation Earthwork. Retention Basin Excavation. Contractor to Dispose Export Material</td> <td>СҮ</td> <td>60</td> <td>\$ 120.00</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>\$ 28,256.00</td> <td>\$ 517.50</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>\$ 325.00</td> <td>\$ 19,500.00</td>	17	Excavation Earthwork. Retention Basin Excavation. Contractor to Dispose Export Material	СҮ	60	\$ 120.00			\$ 28,256.00	\$ 517.50				\$ 325.00	\$ 19,500.00
Install Free Standing Concrete Curb  LF  300  \$ 10000  \$ 30,0000  \$ 61.55  \$ 18,465.00  \$ 20,700.00  \$ 20,700.00    Arrows, No Parking Areas, Loading Zones, Accessible Parking Spaces, and Accessible Parking Spaces, and Accessible Parking Spaces  LS  1  \$ 12,000.00  \$ 14,000.00  \$ 14,000.00  \$ 6,500.00  \$ 6,500.00  \$ 5,500.00  \$ 6,500.00  \$ 5,500.00 <td></td> <td rowspan="14"></td> <td></td> <td>\$ 9,000.00</td> <td></td>													\$ 9,000.00	
Striping Per Plans (Including Parallel and Diagonal Parking Stalls, Walkways, Lettering, Arrows, No Parking Areas, Loading Zones, Accessible Parking Spaces, and Accessible  I  \$ 12,000.00  \$ 14,000.00  \$ 6,500.00  \$ 10,000.00		Install Free Standing Concrete Curb		300									\$ 42.00	
21  EA  1  \$  20000  \$  350.00  \$  350.00  \$  1000.00  \$		Arrows, No Parking Areas, Loading Zones, Accessible Parking Spaces, and Accessible		1								\$ 12,000.00		
22  Foundations per Details on Sheets 7 and 8  EA  1  \$ 97,000.00  \$ 97,000.00  \$ 562,440.00  \$ 270,520.40  \$ 402,481.00  \$ 4	21	Furnish and Install Concrete Wheel Stops for ADA Parking Spaces	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	
23  Foundations per Details on Sheets 9, 10, and 11.  LS  1  \$ 130,000.00  \$ 130,000.00  \$ 677,634.00  \$ 402,481.00			EA	1	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 562,440.00	\$ 562,440.00	\$ 270,520.40	\$ 270,520.40		\$ 105,600.00	\$ 105,600.00	
24  Specific division of an optimization optimizatio optimizatio optimization optimizatio optimization optimization			LS	1	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 677,634.00	\$ 677,634.00	\$ 402,481.00	\$ 402,481.00		\$ 208,320.00	\$ 208,320.00	
26  EA  3  \$  30,000.00  \$  90,000.00  \$  53,916.00  \$  6,000.00  \$  18,000.00  \$  15,000.00  \$  16,748.00  \$  6,000.00  \$  18,000.00  \$  15,000.00  \$  16,748.00  \$  6,000.00  \$  18,000.00  \$  15,000.00  \$  44,200.00  \$  46,000.00  \$  320,480.00  \$  323,880.00  \$  323,880.00  \$  323,880.00  \$  323,880.00  \$  323,880.00  \$  323,880.00  \$  323,880.00  \$  323,880.00  \$  323,880.00  \$  323,880.00  \$  323,8	24	Adjust Existing Storm Drain Catch Basin	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 8,625.00		\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
26  EA  3  \$  30,000.00  \$  90,000.00  \$  53,916.00  \$  6,000.00  \$  18,000.00  \$  15,000.00  \$  16,748.00  \$  6,000.00  \$  18,000.00  \$  15,000.00  \$  16,748.00  \$  6,000.00  \$  18,000.00  \$  15,000.00  \$  44,200.00  \$  46,000.00  \$  320,480.00  \$  323,880.00  \$  323,880.00  \$  323,880.00  \$  323,880.00  \$  323,880.00  \$  323,880.00  \$  323,880.00  \$  323,880.00  \$  323,880.00  \$  323,880.00  \$  323,8		Furnish and Install New 8' x 60' Boarding Float per Details on Sheets 16-18		1	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 225,889.00	\$ 225,889.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00		\$ 402,780.00	\$ 402,780.00	
27  Construct New Concrete Abutment per Detail on Sheet 16 of Construction Plans  EA  1  \$ 88,000.00  \$ 44,200.00  \$ 44,200.00  \$ 46,000.00  \$ 46,000.00  \$ 16,112.50    28  Install 6-inch AD Dike  LF  225  \$ 100.00  \$ 22,500.00  \$ 115.00  \$ 25,875.00  \$ 88,000.00  \$ 46,000.00  \$ 18,112.50    29  Install New CMU Single Unit Restroom, Including Water Service and Sewer Line  LS  1  \$ 146,000.00  \$ 320,480.00  \$ 323,880.00		Furnish and Install Guide Piles per Details on Sheet 17	EA	3								\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	
28  Install 6-inch AD Dike  LF  225  \$  100.00  \$  22,500.00  \$  115.00  \$  25,875.00  \$  80.50  \$  18,112.50    29  Install New CMU Single Unit Restroom, Including Water Service and Sewer Line  LS  1  \$  146,000.00  \$  320,480.00  \$  323,880.00  \$		Construct New Concrete Abutment per Detail on Sheet 16 of Construction Plans		1								\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	
29  Install New CMU Single Unit Restroom, Including Water Service and Sewer Line  Ls  1  \$ 146,000.00  \$ 320,480.00  \$ 320,480.00  \$ 323,880.00		Install 6-inch AD Dike		225								\$ 50.00		
30  Electrical Wiring for Street Lights and New Restroom  Ls  1  \$ 51,000.00  \$ 22,080.00  \$ 22,080.00  \$ 8,000.00  \$ 8,000.00  \$ 35,000.00    31  Erosion and Sediment Control  EA  1  \$ 12,000.00  \$ 63,780.00  \$ 25,000.00  \$ 25,000.00  \$ 8,000.00  \$		Install New CMU Single Unit Restroom, Including Water Service and Sewer Line		1								\$ 80,000.00		
31  Erosion and Sediment Control  EA  1  \$ 12,000.00  \$ 63,780.00  \$ 63,780.00  \$ 25,000.00  \$ 80,000    New Project Sign and "Danger Overbead Power Lines" Sign  Image: Control in the second s		Electrical Wiring for Street Lights and New Restroom		1								\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
New Project Sign and "Danger Overhead Power Lines" Sign		Erosion and Sediment Control										\$ 80,000.00		
		New Project Sign and "Danger Overhead Power Lines" Sign.	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 12,000.00			\$ 17,000.00	1		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
Total    \$ 1,815,195.00    \$ 2,805,000.00    \$ 1,904,804.25    \$ -				Total			.,					\$		\$ 1,684,500.00 <sup>3</sup>

# COUNTY OF IMPERIAL

#### WIEST LAKE BOAT LAUNCHING FACILITY PROJECT COUNTY PROJECT NO. SR6081CED

### AS-READ BID SUMMARY RESULTS

## BID OPENING DATE: March 14, 2025 at 2:30 P.M.

Submittal Order	ittal Order Bidders	
1st Bidder	CSI Services	\$ 1,815,195.00
2nd Bidder	A&N Quality Builders	\$ 2,805,000.00
3rd Bidder	HSCC Builders Inc.	\$ 1,904,804.25
4th Bidder	Rove Engineering	\$ 2,237,644.00
5th Bidder	DJ Miller Inc.	\$1,684,500.00 *

\* Apparent Lowest Bidder